| | | 90 0 | PCI/PTO | 16 APR 2003 I |
|--|---------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 05 - 27 - 200 (Rev. 6-93) |)3 | VER SHE | T 1ºAY | partment of commerce and tradentark office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 000 t | | ILY | | FILE HU-6375 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 02457148 | | record the at | tached original do | cuments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Greub; Beat Koch, Igor Marjetic; Paul Tanner; and Martin Burkhard 4/b-03 | Name: | d address of re Huber & Sul Address: | eceiving party(ies) nner AG | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) No | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street A | ddress: De | gersheimerstrasse | 14 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | 910 | 00 Herisau, Switze | rland |
| Execution Date: December 16 and 17, 2002 | Add | litional name(s) | and address(es) atta | ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No.(s): 10/275,850, f. filed November 12, 2002 Additional number | B. P | atent No.(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total nu | mber of applica | ations and patents | involved: 1 |
| Name: Thomas L. Tarolli | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41 |)\$40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, | ⊠ Encl | osed is a check | k for the amount in | dicated above. |
| & Tummino L.L.P | ☐ Auth | orized to be ch | arged to deposit a | ccount. |
| Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111 City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400 | 20-0090 | | nsufficient fees o | nly) ing by deposit account) |
| DO N | OT USE SP | ACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document Thomas L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177 Customer No.: 26,294 | nformation is | rue and correc | ct and any attache | ed copy is a true copy of the |

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ${\bf 3}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Greub, Beat Koch, Igor Marjetic, Paul Tanner, and Martin Burkhard, of Magnihalden 7, 9000 St. Gallen, Switzerland; of Bohl 569, 9104 Waldstatt, Switzerland; of Bischofszellerstrasse 338, 9212 Arnegg, Switzerland; of Sonder 621, 9103 Schwellbrunn, Switzerland; and of Saumn, 9100 Herisau, Switzerland have made new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MAKING UP AN OPTICAL PLUG-IN CONNECTOR, DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD AND PLUG-IN CONNECTOR FOR USE IN THE CASE OF SUCH A METHOD.

WHEREAS, Huber & Suhner AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Degersheimerstrasse 14, 9100 Herisau, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Daniel Greub, Beat Koch. Igor Marjetic, Paul Tanner, and Martin Burkhard, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Huber & Suhner AG, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent filed on November 12, 2002, under Serial No. 10/275,850 all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States. and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Huber & Suhner AG, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Huber & Suhner AG, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Huber & Suhner AG, its successors or assigns.

| Executed this | 1.0 | day of Decomber, 2002. |
|---------------|-----|------------------------|
| | | 16- |
| | | Daniel Greub |
| | | |
| Executed this | 16- | day of December 2002. |
| | | Beat Hore |
| | | Beat Koch |
| | | |
| Executed this | 17 | day of December 2002. |
| 1001 Marjeti. | | Igor Marjetic |
| | | lg/or Marjettic |

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0631